## 506583917 03/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6630699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LI YU	03/05/2021
ZHUORAN ZHANG	03/05/2021
YUKE SHI	03/05/2021
LINNAN SUN	03/05/2021
XU CHEN	03/05/2021

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

NANJING UNIVERSITY OF AERONAUTICS AND ASTRONAUTICS
NO.29, YUDAO STREET, QINHUAI DISTRICT
NANJING
CHINA
210016
QINHUAI INNOVATION INSTITUTE OF NANJING UNIVERSITY OF AERONAUTICS AND ASTRONAUTICS
BUILDING 3 OF SANCAI BUILDING, NO.10 YONGZHI ROAD, BAIXIA HIGH-TECH PARK, QINHUAI DISTRICT
NANJING
CHINA
210000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17281490

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-338-8819

**Email:** cbmpatent@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC
Address Line 1: 12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR.
Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20171

PATENT 506583917 REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210311-531SGA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNGPING CHIANG	
SIGNATURE:	/yungping chiang/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=sigASGN-531#page1.tif		
source=sigASGN-531#page2.tif		
source=sigASGN-531#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0833 Docket No.: 210311-5319GA

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas, We, YU, Li; ZHANG, Zhuoran; SHI, Yuke; SUN, Linnan and CHEN, Xu, hereafter referred to as "APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs", have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed, shown, and described in the PCT application No. PCT/CN2019/115899 which is entitled "CONSEQUENT-POLE PERMANENT-MAGNET-BIASED BEARINGLESS DOUBLE-SALIENT-POLE MOTOR AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF"; and

Whereas, NANJING UNIVERSITY OF AERONAUTICS AND ASTRONAUTICS having an office at No.29, Yudao Street, Qinhuai District, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016 (CN), and QINHUAI INNOVATION INSTITUTE OF NANJING UNIVERSITY OF AERONAUTICS AND ASTRONAUTICS having an office at Building 3 Of Sancai Building, No.10 Yongzhi Road, Baixia Hightech Park, Qinhuai District Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000 (CN), hereafter referred to "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified application and all patents to be obtained therefore in the United States of America;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, do assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said application in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf, and for its legal representative, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0834 Docker No.: 210311-5315GA

Date (日期): 702 3. [

Signature (签字):

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing

No.29, Yudao Street, Qinhuai District

Address:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (日期):\_ 741.}、「

Signature (等字): <u>Zhang Zhurran</u> Name (姓名): ZHANG, Zhuoran

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing No.29, Yudao Street, Qinhuai District

Address:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (日期): 2071 - 3. 5

Signature (巻字): <u>SHL YUKE</u> Name (姓名): SHI, Yuke

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing No.29, Yudao Street, Qinhuai District

Address:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0835

Docket No.: 210311-5315GA

Signature (憲字). Sign Liman.

Name (姓名): SUN, Linnan

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing No.29, Yudao Street, Qinhuai District

Address:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (日期): <u>2021. 3. 5</u>

Signature (鉴字): <u>OHENXu</u>

Name (姓名): CHEN, Xu

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing

No.29, Yudao Street, Qinhuai District

Address: Nanjing, Jiangsu 210016

People's Republic of China (CN)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055771 FRAME: 0836

**RECORDED: 03/30/2021**